Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM 3/10/2018
Guard: SCG

Musselman Cadet

CAD Bronze €
CAD Bronze €B)
CAD Bronze €
CAD Bronze €B)
CAD Bronze €
CAD Bronze €B)
Sub-Total Bronze
Penalty 0.00

Total Bronze
Placement {st



Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

3/10/2018

Guard: IRG Guard: SRG
Francis Scott Key Martinsburg Waynesboro Area William Penn  Cab Calloway
Chrome City In Theory HS HS Arcadia HS HS GlenelgHS HS Jv

EQ70-130 13.08 e 13.61 @ 11.41 & 11.21 10.88 @ 13.94 €D 13.21@ 1201 @ 1414
VOC 68 €D 70 €D 59 58 GD 57 raN > | 68 €D 62 €D 72
EXC 64 €2 67 €D 56 55 D 53 69 €D 65 €& 59 €D 70
MV70-130 13.95@ 13.89@é 11.89 @ 12.22@ 12426 15.14 €D 13.88 €@ 13.48@ 15.21
VOC 736D 74 €D 64 65 D 66 G 77 €D 72 €D 70 €D 78
EXC 68 € 67 €D 57 59 D 60 ED 75 €D 68 €D 66 €D 75 €D
DES 70/130 13.81 @ 14.34€® 11.36 G 11.87@ 10.95@ 1541 @ 12.88 @ 13.35&@ 13.95
COMP 71 ED 73 €D 62 G 60 GD 58 @D 79 €D 67 D 70 €D 73 €2
EXC 68 €D 716D 54 59 & 53 76 €D 63 €D 65 €D 68 €D
GE 70/130 13.75€é» 1441 @ 11.55 @ 1468 € 13.08E 15.34 13.81 €@ 1228 13.28 @
REP X > | 74 €D 61 76 €D 68 D 78 €D 71 €D 64 (D 69 €D
PERF 67 €D 71 €D 56 @D X > | 64 G 76 € 68 €& 60 D 65 €D
GE 70/130 13.02€e» 13.36@ 12.15GD 12.21 11.35@ 15.21 12.61 13.15€@ 14.48 €D
REP 69 €D 726D 64 ED 63 GD 60 @D 78 €O 65 €D 69 €D 75 €D
PERF 63 €D 64 €D 59 G 60 & 55 €D 75 €D 62 €D 64 €D 71 €D
Sub-Total  67.61 69.61 58.36 62.19 58.68 75.04 66.39 64.27 71.06
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00
Total 67.61 69.61 58.36 62.19 58.68 75.04 66.19 64.27 71.06
Placement ond 1st 7th 5th gth 1st 3rd 4th ond



Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM 3/10/2018

Guard: lIG Guard: SIG Guard: ISG Guard:IAG Guard: SAG

Towson
AppoquiniminkMusselman Cab Calloway Appoquinimink Arundel University = Winslow Twp Eastern Middletown Arundel
Silver HS HS Old MillHS HS JV In Denial (G) HS Regional HS HS (9) HS

EQ70-130 12.94@ 13.21 €@ 14.08@ 1249@ 13.89@ 1228 13.01 1494 1521 1454ed 1435@ 15.01
vOC 66 €D 68 €D 73 €D 67 CD 74 €D 64 67 €D 76 €D 78 €D 74 €D 75 €D 77
EXC 64 €D 65 €D 69 €D 60 €D 67 €D 60 64 €D 74 €D 75 €D 72 €D 70 €D 74

MV70-130 1321 @ 1294@ 1541 €@ 13.62€ 14.87€@ 13.67 1441 @ 1534 1561 @ 14.54@ 1501 €@ 1534
vOC 68 €D 66 €D 79 €D 72 €D 75 €D 69 74 €D 78 €D 80 € 74 €D 77 €D 78
EXC 65 €D 64 €D 76 €D 66 €D 74 €D 68 71 € 76 €D 77 € 72 €D 74 €D 76

DES 10/10 13 & 13 @ 14 €D 13.6@ 141@ 135 13.1@ 156@ 159@ 154€@ 166 15.1
COMP 67 €D 68 €D 73 €D 74 €D 72 €D 69 67 €D 79 €D 81 € 78 €D 83 €D 76

EXC 63 € 62 €D 67 €D 64 €D 69 66 64 € 77 € 78 76 €D 77 € 75

GE 10/10 13 @ 13 D 13.906 142eéd 145@ 143 135@ 157 166 15 € 15.6 € 15.8
REP 66 €6 67 € 71 €D 73 €D 74 € 72 70 €® 79 €® 81 77 €D 79 €D 80
PERF 64 € 63 €D 68 €D 69 €D 71 71 65 €6 78 €O 79¢€D 73 €D 77 €D 78
GE10/10 132@® 13 @ 1416 143€d 148@ 142 134@ 154 16.1@ 156€@ 15.8@ 154
REP 68 € 67 €D 73 €D 76 € 75 €D 72 69 €D 78 €D 81 79 €D 80 €D 78
PERF 64 € 63 D 68 €D 67 €D 73 70 65 €0 76 €O 80 77 €D 78 €D 76
Sub-Total 65.35 65.15 71.49 68.41 72.16 67.95 67.42 76.98 78.82 75.08 76.76 76.65
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 65.35 65.15 71.49 68.41 72.16 67.95 67.42 76.98 78.82 75.08 76.76 76.65
Placement 1st 4th ond 3rd 1st m 1st 1st 1st 3rd ond m



Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

MV70-130-DANCE
vOC
EXC

DES 70/130
COMP

EXC

GE 70/130
REP

PERF

GE 70/130
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Dance: SRD

3/10/2018

William Penn HS

31.48 @
80 €D
78 €D

14.41 @
74 €D
71

13.81 @
71 €D
68 €D

14.48 €@
75 €
71 €

74.18
0.00

74.18

1st



Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

MV70-130-DANCE
vOC
EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Dance: SAD

3/10/2018

Winslow Township HS

27.22 @
70 €D
67 €D

12.4 @
64 €
60 €

13.2 @
67 €D
65 €

13.6 @
69 €D
67 €

66.42
3.50

62.92

1St



Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

MV10-10-DANCE
vOC
EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Dance: SOD

3/10/2018

Cab Calloway HS

34.2 @
86 €D
85 €@

16.7 @
85 €D
82 €D

16.3 €@
82 €D
81 €D

17.1 @
86 €D
85 €D
84.3
0.00

84.3

1st



Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

VIS-PERC
COMP

PERF
VE-PERC4
OE
VE

MUS-PERCA4
Comp

Perf
ME-PERC4
OE

ME

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Marching Percussion: SAP

Marching Percussion: IAP

3/10/2018

Appoquinimink HS

15.2 @
78.0 €D
74.0 €

15.3 @
76.0 €D
77.0 €D

23.5 €D
81.0 €D
77.0 €D

24 €D
78.0 €2
82.0 €2

78
0.00

78

1st

William Penn HS

14 €D
72.0 €D
68.0 €2

14.7 €D
75.0 €D
72.0 €D

23.8 @
80.0 €3
79.0 €D

24.45 @
80.0 €D
83.0 €

76.95
0.50

76.45
ond

Chrome City

15.1 @
77.0 €D
74.0 €D

14.2 €
72.0 €D
70.0 €D

23 @
78.0 €
76.0 €D

22.5
74.0 €D
76.0 €D

74.8
0.00

74.8

1st



Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

3/10/2018

Winds: SAW

Winslow Twp HS Winds
VA-W 21.45 @
COMP 73.0 €D
ACH 70.0 €
MA-W 22.95 @
COMP 79.0 €O
ACH 74.0 €
OE-W 27.2 @
REP 69.0 €
COM 67.0 €D
Sub-Total 71.6
Penalty 5.00
Total 66.6

Placement

1st



