Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM	3/10/2018
	Guard: SCG
	Musselman Cadet
CAD	Bronze 18 Bronze 18
CAD CAD	Bronze 1st Bronze 1st
CAD CAD	Bronze 18 Bronze 18
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	Bronze ^{0.00} Bronze 1 st

Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

	Guard: IRG		Guard: SRG						
	Chrome City	In Theory	Francis Scott Key HS	Martinsburg HS	Arcadia HS	Waynesboro Area HS	Glenelg HS	William Penn HS	Cab Calloway JV
EQ70-130	13.08 (2nd)	13.61 1 st	11.41 5 th	11.21 6 th	10.88 7 th	13.94 (2nd)	13.21 3 rd	12.01 (4 th)	14.14 (1st)
VOC	68 (2nd)	70 1 st	59 5 th	58 6 th	57 7 th	71 (2nd)	68 3 rd	62 (4 th)	72 (1st)
EXC	64 (2nd)	67 1 st	56 5 th	55 6 th	53 7 th	69 (2nd)	65 3 rd	59 (4 th)	70 (1st)
MV70-130	13.95 (1st)	13.89 2nd	11.89 7 th	12.22 6 th	12.42 5 th	15.14 (2 nd)	13.88 3rd	13.48 (4 th)	15.21 1 st
VOC	73 (2nd)	74 1st	64 7 th	65 6 th	66 5 th	77 (2 nd)	72 3 rd	70 (4 th)	78 1 st
EXC	68 (1st)	67 2nd	57 7 th	59 6 th	60 5 th	75 (1 st)	68 3 rd	66 (4 th)	75 1 st
DES 70/130	13.81 2 nd	14.34 1 st	11.36 6 th	11.87 5 th	10.95 7 th	15.41 1 st	12.88 4 th	13.35 3 rd	13.95 2 nd
COMP	71 2 nd	73 1 st	62 5 th	60 6 th	58 7 th	79 1 st	67 4 th	70 3 rd	73 2 nd
EXC	68 2 nd	71 1 st	54 6 th	59 5 th	53 7 th	76 1 st	63 4 th	65 3 rd	68 2 nd
GE 70/130	13.75 2 nd	14.41 1 st	11.55 7 th	14.68 2 nd	13.08 5 th	15.34 1 st	13.81 3rd	12.28 6 th	13.28 (4 th)
REP	72 2 nd	74 1 st	61 7 th	76 2 nd	68 5 th	78 1 st	71 3rd	64 6 th	69 (4 th)
PERF	67 2 nd	71 1 st	56 7 th	72 2 nd	64 5 th	76 1 st	68 3rd	60 6 th	65 (4 th)
GE 70/130 REP PERF	13.02 2 nd 69 2 nd 63 2 nd	13.36 1 st 72 1 st 64 1 st	12.15 6 th 64 5 th 59 6 th	12.21 5 th 63 6 th 60 5 th	11.35 7th 60 7th 55 7th	78 1 st 75 1 st	12.61 (4 th) 65 (4 th) 62 (4 th)	69 3 rd 64 3 rd	14.48 2nd 75 2nd 71 2nd
Sub-Total ^{Penalty} Total ^{Placement}	67.61 ^{0.00} 67.61 2 nd	69.61 _{0.00} 69.61 1 st	58.36 _{0.00} 58.36 7 th	62.19 _{0.00} 62.19 5 th	58.68 ^{0.00} 58.68 6 th	75.04 ^{0.00} 75.04	66.39 ^{0.20} 66.19 3 rd	64.27 ^{0.00} 64.27 4 th	71.06 0.00 71.06 2 nd

Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

Guard: IIG Guard: SIG

Guard: ISG Guard: IAG Guard: SAG

	_											
	Appoquinimink Silver	Musselman HS	Cab Calloway HS	/ Old Mill HS	Appoquinimink HS		In Denial	Towson University (G)	Winslow Twp HS	Eastern Regional HS	Middletown HS (9)	Arundel HS
EQ70-130	12.94 1 st	13.21 3ª	14.08 1 st	12.49 4 th	13.89 2 nd	12.28	13.01 1 st	14.94 1 st	15.21 1 st	14.54 2 nd	14.35 3rd	15.01
VOC	66 1 st	68 3ª	73 2 nd	67 4 th	74 1 st	64	67 1 st	76 1 st	78 1 st	74 3 rd	75 2 nd	⁷⁷
EXC	64 1 st	65 3ª	69 1 st	60 4 th	67 2 nd	60	64 1 st	74 1 st	75 1 st	72 2 nd	70 3rd	74
MV70-130	13.21 1 st	12.94 (4 th)	15.41 1st	13.62 3 rd	14.87 2 nd	13.67	14.41 1st	15.34 1 st	15.61 1 st	14.54 3rd	15.01 2 nd	15.34
VOC	68 1 st	66 (4 th)	79 1st	72 3 rd	75 2 nd	⁶⁹	74 1st	78 1 st	80 1 st	74 3rd	77 2 nd	⁷⁸
EXC	65 1 st	64 (4 th)	76 1st	66 3 rd	74 2 nd	68	71 1st	76 1 st	77 1 st	72 3rd	74 2 nd	⁷⁶
DES 10/10	13 1 st	13 4 th	14 2 nd	13.8 3 rd	14.1 1 st	13.5	13.1 1 st	15.6 1st	15.9 2 nd	15.4 3 rd	16 1 st	15.1
COMP	67 1 st	68 4 th	73 2 nd	74 1 st	72 3 rd	⁶⁹	67 1 st	79 1st	81 2 nd	78 3 rd	83 1 st	⁷⁶
EXC	63 1 st	62 4 th	67 2 nd	64 3 rd	69 1 st	66	64 1 st	77 1st	78 1 st	76 3 rd	77 2 nd	⁷⁵
GE 10/10	13 1 st	13 4 th	13.9 3rd	14.2 2 nd	14.5 1 st	14.3	13.5 1 st	15.7 1 st	16 1 st	15 3 rd	15.6 2 nd	15.8
REP	66 1 st	67 4 th	71 3 rd	73 2 nd	74 1 st	⁷²	70 1 st	79 1 st	81 1 st	77 3 rd	79 2 nd	80
PERF	64 1 st	63 4 th	68 3 rd	69 2 nd	71 1 st	71	65 1 st	78 1 st	79 1 st	73 3 rd	77 2 nd	78
GE 10/10	13.2 1 st	13 4 th	14.1 3rd	14.3 2 nd	14.8 1 st	14.2	13.4 1 st	15.4 1 st	16.1 1 st	15.6 3 rd	15.8 2 nd	15.4
REP	68 1 st	67 4 th	73 3rd	76 1 st	75 2 nd	⁷²	69 1 st	78 1 st	81 1 st	79 3 rd	80 2 nd	⁷⁸
PERF	64 1 st	63 4 th	68 2nd	67 3 rd	73 1 st	70	65 1 st	76 1 st	80 1 st	77 3 rd	78 2 nd	⁷⁶
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	65.35 0.00 65.35 1 st	65.15 0.00 65.15 4 th	71.49 0.00 71.49 2 nd	68.41 0.00 68.41 3 rd	72.16 0.00 72.16	67.95 0.00 67.95 Exhibition	67.42 0.00 67.42 1 st	76.98 _{0.00} 76.98 1 st	78.82 0.00 78.82 1 st	75.08 0.00 75.08 3 rd	76.76 0.00 76.76 2 nd	76.65 0.00 76.65 Exhibition

	Dance: SRD
	William Penn HS
MV70-130-DANCE	31.48 1
voc	80 1
exc	78 1
DES 70/130	14.41 (1 st)
COMP	74 (1 st)
EXC	71 (1 st)
GE 70/130	13.81 (1)
REP	71 (1)
PERF	68 (1)
GE 70/130	14.48 1
REP	75 1
PERF	71 1
Sub-Total	74.18
Penalty	0.00
Total	74.18
Placement	1 st

	Dance: SAD
	Winslow Township HS
MV70-130-DANCE	27.22 1 st
voc	70 1 st
Exc	67 1 st
DES 10/10	12.4 1 st
COMP	64 1 st
EXC	60 1 st
GE 10/10	13.2 1 st
REP	67 1 st
PERF	65 1 st
GE 10/10	13.6 1 st
REP	69 1 st
PERF	67 1 st
Sub-Total	66.42
Penalty	^{3.50}
Total	62.92
Placement	1 st

Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM	3/10/2018
	Dance: SOD
	Cab Calloway HS
MV10-10-DANCE	34.2 1 ^{sl}
voc	86 1 ^{sl}
exc	85 1 ^{sl}
DES 10/10	16.7 1 st
COMP	85 1 st
EXC	82 1 st
GE 10/10	16.3 1 st
REP	82 1 st
PERF	81 1 st
GE 10/10	17.1 (1ª)
REP	86 (1ª)
PERF	85 (1ª)
Sub-Total	84.3
Penalty	0.00
Total	84.3
Placement	1 st

Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM

	Marching Percussion: SAP		Marching Percussion: IAP
	Appoquinimink HS	William Penn HS	Chrome City
VIS-PERC	15.2 1 st 78.0 1 st	14 2 nd 72.0 2 nd	15.1 1ª 77.0 1ª
PERF	74.0 1	68.0 2 nd	74.0
VE-PERC4	15.3 1	14.7 21	14.2
OE VE	76.0 1st 77.0 1st	75.0 2 nd 72.0 2 nd	72.0 (1 st) 70.0 (1 st)
MUS-PERC4	23.5 (2 nd	23.8 1	23 💶
Comp Perf	81.0 (1st 77.0 (2nd	80.0 2nd 79.0 1st	78.0 1 st 76.0 1 st
ME-PERC4	24 (2 nd)	24.45 💶	22.5 1*
OE ME	78.0 2 nd 82.0 2 nd	80.0 1 st 83.0 1 st	74.0 (1*) 76.0 (1*)
Sub-Total Penalty	78 0.00	76.95 _{0.50}	74.8 0.00
Total Placement	78	76.45	74.8

Arundel HS PM @ Severna Park PM		3/10/2018
	Winds: SAW	
	Winslow Twp HS Winds	
VA-W COMP ACH	21.45 1 ^{s} 73.0 1 ^{s} 70.0 1 ^{s}	
MA-W COMP ACH	22.95 1 ^{sl} 79.0 1 ^{sl} 74.0 1 ^{sl}	
OE-W REP COM	27.2 1 st 69.0 1 st 67.0 1 st	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	71.6 5.00 66.6 1 st	